Level probe
LGC2
< Device for hydrostatic pressure measurement in liquids
< High resistance to overload
< High-precision, robust ceramic measuring cell with long-term
stability
< Simultaneous level and temperature measuring by optional
integrated Pt100 resistance thermometer

- shortening kit for probe connection
- HUT temperature head transmitter, 2-wire, 4 ... 20 mA
Type Code
This overview does not mark options which are mutually exclusive.
L G C 2 – (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) . L
LGC2 Device
LGC2 Level probe
(1) Reference accuracy
D Platinum, accuracy 0.1 %
G Standard, accuracy 0.2 %
(2) Probe tube
P Ø29 mm, PPS/Polyolefin, application salt-water
R Ø42 mm, 1.4435/316L, flush mount
S Ø22 mm, 1.4435/316L
X Special version
(3) Measuring range
R1A 100 mbar/10 kPa/1.5 psi relative, 1 m H2O/3 foot H2O/40 inch H2O
R1C 200 mbar/20 kPa/3 psi relative, 2 m H2O/6 foot H2O/80 inch H2O
R1D 400 mbar/40 kPa/6 psi relative, 4 m H2O/13 foot H2O/160 inch H2O
R1E 600 mbar/60 kPa/9 psi relative, 6 m H2O/20 foot H2O/240 inch H2O
R2A 1 bar/100 kPa/15 psi relative, 10 m H2O/33 foot H2O/400 inch H2O
R2C 2 bar/200 kPa/30 psi relative, 20 m H2O/67 foot H2O/800 inch H2O
Level probe LGC2
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
3-
09
-1
1
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
3-
09
-1
1
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 2
98
58
2_
en
g.
pd
f
5Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
(3) Measuring range
R2D 4 bar/400 kPa/60 psi relative, 40 m H2O/133 foot H2O/1600 inch H2O
R3A 10 bar/1 MPa/150 psi relative, 100 m H2O/333 foot H2O/4000 inch H2O
R3C 20 bar/2 MPa/300 psi relative, 200 m H2O/667 foot H2O/8000 inch H2O
A2C 2 bar/200 kPa/30 psi absolute, 20 m H2O/67 foot H2O/800 inch H2O
A2D 4 bar/400 kPa/60 psi absolute, 40 m H2O/133 foot H2O/1600 inch H2O
A3A 10 bar/1 MPa/150 psi absolute, 100 m H2O/333 foot H2O/4000 inch H2O
A5A 20 bar/2 MPa/300 psi absolute, 200 m H2O/667 foot H2O/8000 inch H2O
XXX Special version
(4) Electrical output
I2 2-wire, 4 mA to 20 mA
(5) Seal
1 Measurement cell sealing: FKM Viton
2 Measurement cell sealing: EPDM
(6) Probe connection, extension cable
2A 10 m cable, shortable, PE
2C 20 m cable, shortable, PE
2M 30 foot cable, shortable, PE
2N 60 foot cable, shortable, PE
3A 10 m cable, shortable, FEP
3C 20 m cable, shortable, FEP
3M 30 foot cable, shortable, FEP
3N 60 foot cable, shortable, FEP
CF Specification in foot cable, shortable, FEP
CM Specification in m cable, shortable, FEP
XF Specification in foot cable, shortable, PE
XM Specification in m cable, shortable, PE
XX Special version
(7) Calibration, unit
A Sensor range, %
B Sensor range, mbar/bar
C Sensor range, kPa/MPa
D Sensor range, mm H2O/m H2O
E Sensor range, inch H2O/foot H2O
F Sensor range, psi
J Customized pressure
X Special version
(8) Approval
C1 CSA C/US IS Cl. I Div. 1 Group A-D, Ex ia, Zone 1
CG CSA C/US General Purpose
E3 ATEX II 3G Ex nA IIC T6...T4 Gc
EX ATEX II 2G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Gb
F1 FM IS Cl. I Div. 1 Group A-D, AEx ia, Zone 1
IC IEC Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Gb
NA Version for non-explosion-hazardous area
(9) Additional approval
NA Without potable water approval
QL KTW potable water approval
RL NSF potable water approval
L Probe connection length
Length - Options CF, XF: 3 to 985 foot
- Options CM, XM: 1 to 300 m
Additional Options
(10) Calibration
1F Factory calibration certificate, 5-point
(10) Service
RI Cable marking > installation, specification in m: 2 to 299 m
SI Cable marking > installation, specification in foot: 6 to 982 foot
XX Special version
Level probe LGC2
Re

USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
(10) Accessories
BN Pt100 resistance thermometer, 4-wire
OP Suspension clamp, 316L
QP Cable mounting screw G1-1/2, 304
RP Cable mounting screw NPT1-1/2, 304
SP Terminal box, IP66/67
UP Additional weight, 316L
VP Adapter, function test
WP Shortening kit for probe connection
XP Temperature head transmitter HUT, 2-wire, 4 to 20 mA
X9 Special versiong
(10) Marking
1Z Tagging (TAG), see additional specification
Level probe LGC2
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
3-
09
-1
1
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
3-
09
-1
1
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 2
98
58
2_
en
g.
pd
f
7Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Re
lea
se
 da
te:
 20
23
-09
-1
1 D
ate
 of